504147484 12/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4187330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVERV, INC.	01/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMTECH EV, INC.
Street Address:	200 FLYNN ROAD
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13742127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmp@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENVERV_0001US	
AME OF SUBMITTER: TAMI M. PROCOPIO		
SIGNATURE:	/Tami M. Procopio/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Patent Rights by Enverv, Inc.-13 Jan 15#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights by Enverv, Inc.-13 Jan 15#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights by Enverv, Inc.-13 Jan 15#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights by Enverv, Inc.-13 Jan 15#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040985 FRAME: 0110 504147484

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made as of January 13, 2015.

WHEREAS, Envery, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents (including issued and applications therefor) described on Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Semtech EV, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees, intending to be legally bound, as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, conveys, sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, for all countries, (i) the Patents and any and all other patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions"), (ii) the right to apply in foreign countries or any other jurisdiction for patents on the Inventions, (iii) any currently pending registrations or applications related to the Patents and the Inventions, (iv) any reissue or reissues, continuations, continuations in part and divisions of any of the foregoing, and (v) all claims for damages and equitable relief by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account.
- 2. Assignor and Assignee shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, from time to time hereafter, upon request, all such further documents and instruments and shall do and perform all such acts as may be reasonably necessary or reasonably desirable to give full effect to the intent of this Assignment and to properly vest title to the transferred assets in Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize this Assignment of the Patents to Assignee, and Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any international convention or treaty.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS V assignment as of the dose	VHEREOF, the Assi Sist written above.	ignor, by	its duly authorized officer, has executed this
	8.		
			envenv.inc
			By: The The Same State S
STATE OF	·····		
COUNTY OF		566	
On	_, 2015. before me		personally known to me OR /_/ proved to me
instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the p ged to me that he/she sis/ner/their signature	erson(s) /they ex: (s) on th	whose name(s) lo/are subscribed to the within secured the sums in his/her/their authorized a instrument the parson(s), or the entity upon
			WITNESS my hand and official scal.
		ACHED (ALTONIA COMPLIANT
	ALL 4	Missier	Notary Public

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

Patent Assignment

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of Scanifol Chara	3
On <u>01/12/2015</u> before me	Cindy Lee Ingram, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>FGrroKh</u>	<u>Farrokki</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	evidence to be the person(%) whose name(%) is/are- iwledged to me that he/ske/likey executed the same in t by his/hentheir signature(%) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.

Signature

Seal

CINDY LEE INGRAM
COMM # 198512
NOTARY PUBLIC CRUPOSITA E
SMITA CLARA COUNTY
My Come. Esp. July 20, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040985 FRAME: 0113

Schedule 1

POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SYNCHRONIZATION (Application Number 13742127)

POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SYNCHRONIZATION (Application Number PCT/US2014/011514)

SYNCHRONIZED SLOTTED POWER LINE COMMUNICATION (Application Number 14214095)

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

OMM_US:72769695.12

PATENT REEL: 040985 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 12/15/2016